# P \$40.00 123

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cheng-Hao LEE	01/07/2009
Hsin-Chung CHEN	01/07/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Prime View International Co. Ltd.	
Street Address:	No.3, Lising 1st Rd., East District	
City:	Hsinchu City	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	300	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352835

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (720)265-3976

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: hdlsipr@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Chun-Ming Shih

Address Line 1: 13611 Northbourne Dr.

Address Line 4: Centreville, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 06686PVI-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chun-Ming Shih

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass686#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022098 FRAME: 0423

500752671

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	:. Hsin-Chung CHEN is the assignor, has inver	nted a certain improvement relating to
METHOD OF DRIVING ELECTRO	O-OPTIC DISPLAY	
	said application being ex led in the United States F	
		ber of said application when known;
[ ] said application having been file		
, (Serial No	) the United States	of America being designated.
	/ International Co., Ltd.	
who's address is No.3, Lising 1s	t Rd., East District, Hsir	nchu City 300, Taiwan (R.O.C.)
	Dana	
said application, including any and any and all patents which may prolongations thereof;	all divisions and continua be granted therefor, in-	iring the entire right, title and interest in and to ations thereof, and in and to said invention and cluding any and all renewals, reissues and
valuable consideration paid by acknowledged, said assignor here	said assignee to said by assigns, sells and tra	on of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and assignor, the receipt of which is hereby ansfers to said assignee, and said assignee's
any and all divisions and continuati	ons thereof, and in and t	nd interest in and to said application, including o said invention and any and all patents which
assignee, and said assignee's su	iccessors and assigns,	als, reissues and prolongations thereof; said to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said
		s thereof, and the said invention and any and
		and all renewals, reissues and prolongations ages in anywise arising from or appertaining
		th patents when granted, including any and all
		se and benefit of said assignee, and said
<ul> <li>assignee's successors and assigned could have held and enjoyed the same</li> </ul>		oficial a manner as the said assignor might or
		request of said assignee, or said assignee's
successors or assigns, any and a	all acts relating to the o	ptaining or to the asserting of said patents,
including any and all renewals, reis		
Letters Patent on said application, a		issioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue
to said assignee, and said assignee		
Cheng-Hao LEE	44/1	0 1/2/09'
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Hsin-Chung CHEN	Henry Chim	1 Clas - 1/2/09'
Name of second inventor, if any	\$ignature /	Date /
	<b>.</b>	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
•	-	
Name of fourth inventor, if any		
Hairie Or Iodiffi machtor, il sha	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 01/13/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022098 FRAME: 0424